Pearson’s chi square test was used to test for significant relationship between the 

independent and outcome variables and binary logistic regression was used to determine significant predictors of 

hypertension and DM. The level of statistical significance was set at p value <0.05. 

III. Results 
A total of one thousand and seventy-seven (1,077) adults were surveyed with a mean age of 43.6±15.4 

years and a range of 18 to 80 years, with 609(56.5%) young persons aged less than 45 years of age. There was a 

female preponderance as only 254(23.6%) were male, giving a female to male ratio of 3.2:1.